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Championship Chief Steward
Suzanne Betts

Stewards 

Sue lamont and Suzan McDermott

Saturday Day Coordinator 

Suanne Lawrence

Saturday Announcer 

Sue Newitt

Sunday Day Coordinator 

Robyn Howell 

Sunday Announcer 

George Self

Saturday Gear Stewards

8.30 - 10.30am: 	 Rachel Deal 

10.30 - 12.30pm: 	 Liz Reid

12.30 - 2.30pm: 	 Larissa Plunkett 

2.30 - 4.30pm: 	 Angela Burdon

Sunday Gear Stewards

8.30am - 2.30pm: 	 Leanne Coombes 

9.00am - 11.30am: 	Nicole Elliot, 	

	 Breanna House

12.00 - 2.00pm: 	 Tracey Etchells 

Scoring Team - Please BYO laptop 

Sam Napier, Vaughan Coleman, John 

Snooks, Kara Berry,  

Millie Ashton, Kerry Bridle, Linda Smink, 

Dianne Selwood.

Coordinator: Sam Napier, 0405 374 556

Test Paper Collectors

Please keep the papers coming in!  

The earlier they get to the team, the earlier 

they get back to the competitors. Please 

adhere to the time allocated to you.

Saturday

0915-1000:   	 Cassandra Gale.

1000-1100:   	 Lyndal Whitely.

1100-12.00:  	 Julie Berry.

12.00-1.00:   	 Maryanne Smink.

1.00-2.00:     	 Tara Vincent.   

2.00-3.00.      	 Peter Gibson.

3.00-4.30:      	 Mary Davis. 

Sunday

0845-1000.   	 Peter Gibson.

1000-1100.   	 Michelle Milne.

1100-1200.  	 Susan Nicholls.

1200-1.00:   	 Amanda Baker.

1.00-2.00:    	 Steph Temple.

2.00-3.15.    	 Cindy Newell.

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships

OFFICIALS & VOLUNTEERS



	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 9:00	 Kim Morrow	 7002588	 MATAVIA ROHAN	 20088236	 1030

	 9:07	 Alison Watson	 7000488	 MISS MONEYPENNY	 71000191	 191

	 9:14	 Meegan Daun	 7000824	 PEC CHILL WINSTON	 60008618	 8618

	 9:21	 Fiona Fehlberg	 7000152	 ABSOLUTE	 60007917	 7917

	 9:28	 Rebecca White	 7001077	 SPY KINGDOM	 60005824	 5824

	 9:35	 Emily Dunbabin	 4011254	 MADELIEFJE	 60005381	 5381

	 9:42	 Maree Payne	 7000584	 BUDDAHS BEST MATE	 60005403	 7248

	 9:49	 Kim Gilbert	 1013859	 COLDSTREAM UNIQUE	 60005435	 604

	 9:56	 Tara Vincent	 7000069	 STONEFOX SIR GALAHAD	 60005707	 5707

	 10:03	 Kara Berry	 7100015	 JELLYSTONE PARK ALLURE	 60007228	 7228

	 10:10	 Morning Tea				  

	 10:30	 Kerrie Swan-Bates	 7000115	 SOLITAIRE DIAMOND	 71000244	 244

	 10:37	 Millicent Ashton	 7100014	 FURST FLORENTINA	 60007229	 7229

	 10:44	 Lydia Davis	 7002914	 LBA CHINA HIT	 60004997	 4997

	 10:51	 Lara Baker	 7100025	 CELESTIAL AURORA	 60008128	 8218

	 10:58	 Zara Gudnason	 7001239	 BEN HUR	 60005221	 5221

	 11:05	 Maryann Smink	 7002099	 LIBERTY GROVE OLIVIER	 71000331	 331

	 11:12	 Montana Broomhall	 7002811	 BLOOMFIELD FURST PIK	 71000303	 303

	 11:19	 Christine Bellette	 7000268	 USHER	 71000174	 174

	 11:26	 Amanda Parsons	 7000945	 LBA ZHIA	 60004995	 4995

	 11:33	 Dianne Selwood	 7001114	 WOODS PARK CASABLANCA	 71000136	 136

	 11:40	 Lunch for Karen	 			 

Arena 1			 
Class 1: Horseland Hobart Official Preliminary 1.2					   

C Judge: Jenny Laird	 B Judge: 		
Writer: Laura Edwards	 Writer: Karen Allen		

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships
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	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 12:00	 Anne Mcminn	 7000318	 WILLOWCROFT WINTER SOLSTICE	 20094959	 4959

	 12:07	 Tania Hay	 7000556	 SHIPSTERN ALLSHOW	 60004234	 P4234

	 12:14	 Sharon Smith	 7100134	 RIVERSTON PARK REFLECTIONS	 71000388	 388

	 12:21	 Tammy Wilson	 7001015	 SALIENT PARK DIRTY HARRI	 71000119	 119

	 12:28	 Amanda Parsons	 7000945	 LBA SABINE	 60007948	 P7948

	 12:35	 Penny Woods	 7000761	 WOODSDEN WIZARD	 71000201	 P0201

	 12:42	 Chloe Daun	 1018403	 AHLAM ZAHRA	 60004693	 P4693

	 12:49	 Verity Reid	 7002580	 SILKWOOD OLYMPIAN	 71000374	 374

	 12:56	 Jordan Gale	 7002908	 PHOENIX PARK REBEL	 30036418	 6418

	 13:03	 Lunch					      

 

 

 

 

Arena 1 Available for FEI Warm-Up from approximately 1:05pm
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Arena 1			 
Class 10: International Animal Health Official Pony Preliminary 1.2			 

C Judge: Jenny Laird					     B Judge: Judy Atkinson		

Writer: Laura Edwards	 Writer: Karen Allen		

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships
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	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 9:00	 Kara Berry	 7100015	 JELLYSTONE PARK ALLURE	 60007228	 7228

	 9:07	 Millicent Ashton	 7100014	 FURST FLORENTINA	 60007229	 7229

	 9:14	 Lara Baker	 7100025	 CELESTIAL AURORA	 60008128	 8218

	 9:21	 Lydia Davis	 7002914	 LBA CHINA HIT	 60004997	 4997

	 9:28	 Kerrie Swan-Bates	 7000115	 SOLITAIRE DIAMOND	 71000244	 244

	 9:35	 Zara Gudnason	 7001239	 BEN HUR	 60005221	 5221

	 9:42	 Montana Broomhall	 7002811	 BLOOMFIELD FURST PIK	 71000303	 303

	 9:49	 Maryann Smink	 7002099	 LIBERTY GROVE OLIVIER	 71000331	 331

	 9:56	 Christine Bellette	 7000268	 USHER	 71000174	 174

	 10:03	 Dianne Selwood	 7001114	 WOODS PARK CASABLANCA	 71000136	 136

	 10:10	 Morning Tea				  

	 10:30	 Amanda Parsons	 7000945	 LBA ZHIA	 60004995	 4995

	 10:37	 Kim Morrow	 7002588	 MATAVIA ROHAN	 20088236	 1030

	 10:44	 Fiona Fehlberg	 7000152	 ABSOLUTE	 60007917	 7917

	 10:51	 Alison Watson	 7000488	 MISS MONEYPENNY	 71000191	 191

	 10:58	 Emily Dunbabin	 4011254	 MADELIEFJE	 60005381	 5381

	 11:05	 Rebecca White	 7001077	 SPY KINGDOM	 60005824	 5824

	 11:12	 Maree Payne	 7000584	 BUDDAHS BEST MATE	 60005403	 7248

	 11:19	 Meegan Daun	 7000824	 PEC CHILL WINSTON	 60008618	 8618

	 11:26	 Kim Gilbert	 1013859	 COLDSTREAM UNIQUE	 60005435	 604

	 11:33	 Tara Vincent	 7000069	 STONEFOX SIR GALAHAD	 60005707	 5707

	 11:40	 Lunch				     

	  
 

Groom arena from 12:30
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Arena 2			 
Class 2: International Animal Health Official Preliminary 1.3

C Judge: Lou D’Elia	 B Judge: Sandra Sloane	

Writer: Carol Toselli	 Writer: Jacqui Broomhall		

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships
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	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 13:20	 Elsa Davis	 7000408	 BELLAPOLLO		  382

	 13:27	 Lynda Lonergan	 7001237	 LEROY		  1102

	 13:34	 Krystle Ryder		  MILLAWARRAH MAGNILOQUENT		  3112

	 13:41	 Emma Goyne	 7001936	 DARENDREAM		  2037

	 13:48	 Jessica Newell		  ITS NO IMPRESSION		  1110

	 13:55	 Lucy Howell	 1010747	 OLIVER TWIST		  1027

	 14:02	 Jessica Allwright		  KIABE MASTER CLASS	 5951	 5951

	 14:09	 Caytlyn Richardson	 1018099	 CATCH ME CASEY		  1627

	 14:16	 Afternoon Tea				  

	 14:36	 Elsa Davis	 7000408	 LUC		  2050

	 14:43	 Nicole Elliott		  7 MILE KING		  1019

	 14:50	 Uta Gonsior		  ANGEL		  1024

	 14:57	 Pip Cooper		  NIGHT SKYE		  384

	 15:04	 Breeanna House		  BALMORAL VENTURE		  1002

	 15:11	 Jennifer Brocklehurst	 7002983	 DOBBY 		  1651

	 15:18	 Sophie Mcdermott	 7002542	 EBL RAZZLE DAZZLE	 71000121	 121

	 15:25	 End				    	  
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Arena 2			 
Class 39: County Saddlery QLD Restricted Preliminary 1.2

C Judge: Adam Riess	 B Judge: Sandra Sloane		

Writer: Trish Stagg	 Writer: Denise Sutcliffe

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships

SATURDAY DRAW

1
Saturday Page 04



	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 9:00	 Karina Lane	 7001663	 ELMOS FIRE	 70007515	 P7515

	 9:08	 Larissa Plunkett	 7001361	 VAN DIEMON	 70006985	 P6985

	 9:16	 Leanne Moore	 7000333	 SHELDENE BENALLEN	 30043226	 P3226

	 9:24	 Jackie Kearney	 7001179	 SANLIRRA CAMELOT	 70007586	 7586

	 9:32	 End				     

	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 9:34	 Ellie Smith	 7002096	 BERENBURG JAGGER	 71000344	 344

	 9:42	 Sophie Mcdermott	 7002542	 ARIEL EL HOMBRE	 71000166	 166

	 9:50	 Gertie Nijborg	 7100397	 CAMPARI SODA	 60007950	 7950

	 9:58	 Linda Smink	 7000421	 MATILDA R	 7000238	 238

	 10:06	 Celia Conder-Lang	 7001090	 ASHMEAD DAVINITY	 70007201	 7201

	 10:14	 Lilly Stephenson	 7100316	 WALDEN PARK SANTANA	 71000288	 288

	 10:22	 Morning Tea				  

	 10:47	 Alexandra Whiteley	 7100131	 HOLLANDS BEND SOPHIA	 71000164	 164

	 10:55	 Susan Nichols	 7000993	 SANGIOVESE	 71000143	 143

	 11:03	 Lydia Jackson	 7000285	 MALTEASER R	 71000360	 360

	 11:11	 Tracey Etchells	 7000970	 CALISTO	 70007525	 7525

	 11:19	 Kenya Broad	 7100205	 TWILIGHT COUGAR	 71000222	 222

	 11:27	 End					   

Arena 3			 
Class 12: Horseland Hobart Official Pony Elementary 3.2

C Judge: Lesley Sullivan	 E Judge: Adam Riess		

Writer: Ros Taylor	 Writer: Alison Lamont

Arena 3			 
Class 3: International Animal Health Official Elementary 3.2

C Judge: Lesley Sullivan	 E Judge: Adam Riess		

Writer: Ros Taylor	 Writer: Alison Lamont

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships
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	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 11:40	 Debbie Johnston	 7000250	 VEDA	 70007276	 7276

	 11:48	 Leanne Gaffney	 7000160	 RUM N RAISIN	 60000083	 8654

	 11:56	 Simone James	 7001104	 ANTONELLO	 70007197	 7197

	 12:04	 Philippa Cassidy	 7000497	 VOLTAIRE	 70007577	 7577

	 12:12	 Bernadette Gibson	 7000172	 NEVERSFELDE RAFAEL	 70007370	 7370

	 12:20	 Kerrie Swan-bates	 7000115	 SOUTHERN LIGHTS	 71000111	 111

	 12:28	 Lunch				     

 

 

Groom arena from 12:30

	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 13:30	 Zara Gudnason	 7001239	 BEN HUR	 60005221	 5221

	 13:38	 Amanda Parsons	 7000945	 LBA ZHIA	 60004995	 4995

	 13:46	 End				  

Arena 3			 
Class 5: Flexible Fit Official Advanced 5.2

C Judge: Adam Riess	 E Judge: Lesley Sullivan		

Writer: Alison Lamont	 Writer: Ros Taylor		

Arena 3			 
Class 19: Irrigation Tasmania 5 Year Old Young Dressage Horse

Judges: Lesley Sullivan and Lou D’Elia					   

Writer: Leanne Moore					   

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships
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	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 14:00	 Michelle Milne	 5002843	 KOOINDA SAINT	 20086823	 1758

	 14:09	 Caitlin Radford	 7002495	 XL OVERTIME	 20087678	 342

	 14:18	 End				  

	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 14:28	 Helen Malcolm	 7000872	 ARGO	 70006991	 6991

	 14:37	 Meegan Daun	 7000824	 SIR ARCHIEBALD	 70007255	 7255

	 14:46	 End				  

	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 14:56	 Sheelagh Beech	 2080842	 LANDSTEIN	 20086338	 6338

	 15:04	 Lydia Jackson	 7000285	 SPLENDIDO	 70007237	 7237

	 15:13	 End				  

Arena 3			 
Class 7: Kohnke’s Own Official Intermediate I

C Judge: Lou D’Elia	 E Judge: Lesley Sullivan	 M Judge: Sue Bright	

Writer: Leanne Moore	 Writer: Angela Popa	 Writer: Ros Taylor	

Arena 3			 
Class 30: Rosehip Vital Official EA Intermediate A

C Judge: Lou D’Elia	 E Judge: Lesley Sullivan	 M Judge: Sue Bright	

Writer: Leanne Moore	 Writer: Angela Popa	 Writer: Ros Taylor	

Arena 3			 
Class 31: Flexible Fit Official Intermediate II

C Judge: Lou D’Elia	 E Judge: Lesley Sullivan	 M Judge: Sue Bright	

Writer: Leanne Moore	 Writer: Angela Popa	 Writer: Ros Taylor	

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships
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	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 15:45	 Susan Nichols	 7000993	 SANGIOVESE	 71000143	 143

	 15:54	 End				  

	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 16:04	 Jenny Hodder	 7002805	 LE ESPERANCE	 20087069	 7069

	 16:13	 End				  

	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 16:23	 Caitlin Radford	 7002495	 XL OVERTIME	 20087678	 342

	 16:32	 Michelle Milne	 5002843	 KOOINDA SAINT	 20086823	 1758

	 16:41	 End				  

Arena 3			 
Class 16: Elementary Freestyle

C Judge: Sue Bright	 E Judge: Lou D’Elia	

Writer: Ros Taylor	 Writer: Leanne Moore		

Arena 3			 
Class 17: Advanced Freestyle

C Judge: Sue Bright	 E Judge: Lou D’Elia	

Writer: Ros Taylor	 Writer: Leanne Moore		

Arena 3			 
Class 18: Intermediate I Freestyle					   

C Judge: Sue Bright		 E Judge: Lou D’Elia	 M Judge: Lesley Sullivan	
Writer: Ros Taylor		 Writer: Leanne Moore	 Writer: Angela Popa	

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships
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	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 9:00	 Amanda Parsons	 7000945	 LBA SABINE	 60007948	 P7948	

	 9:07	 Sharon Smith	 7100134	 RIVERSTON PARK REFLECTIONS	 71000388	 388	 SCR

	 9:14	 Anne Mcminn	 7000318	 WILLOWCROFT WINTER SOLSTICE	 20094959	 4959	

	 9:21	 Tammy Wilson	 7001015	 SALIENT PARK DIRTY HARRI	 71000119	 119	

	 9:28	 Penny Woods	 7000761	 WOODSDEN WIZARD	 71000201	 P0201	

	 9:35	 Jordan Gale	 7002908	 PHOENIX PARK REBEL	 30036418	 6418	

	 9:42	 Verity Reid	 7002580	 SILKWOOD OLYMPIAN	 71000374	 374	

	 9:49	 Tania Hay	 7000556	 SHIPSTERN ALLSHOW	 60004234	 P4234	

	 9:56	 Chloe Daun	 1018403	 AHLAM ZAHRA	 60004693	 P4693	

	 10:03	 End				  

	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 10:14	 Larissa Plunkett	 7001361	 VAN DIEMON	 70006985	 P6985

	 10:21	 Karina Lane	 7001663	 ELMOS FIRE	 70007515	 P7515

	 10:28	 Jackie Kearney	 7001179	 SANLIRRA CAMELOT	 70007586	 7586

	 10:35	 Leanne Moore	 7000333	 SHELDENE BENALLEN	 30043226	 P3226

	 10:42	 Morning Tea				  

Arena 4			 
Class 11: Equissage Official Pony Preliminary 1.3					   

C Judge: Sue Bright	 B Judge: Sue Lamont
Writer: Angela Popa	 Writer: Debbie Robertson		

Arena 4			 
Class 13P: Horsezone Official Pony Elementary 3.3					   

C Judge: Sue Bright	 B Judge: Sue Lamont	 Judges Exam: B Snooks	
Writer: Angela Popa		 Writer: Debbie Robertson	 Writer: Mim Coleman

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships
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	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 11:10	 Gertie Nijborg	 7100397	 CAMPARI SODA	 60007950	 7950

	 11:18	 Linda Smink	 7000421	 MATILDA R	 7000238	 238

	 11:26	 Ellie Smith	 7002096	 BERENBURG JAGGER	 71000344	 344

	 11:34	 Celia Conder-Lang	 7001090	 ASHMEAD DAVINITY	 70007201	 7201

	 11:42	 Sophie Mcdermott	 7002542	 ARIEL EL HOMBRE	 71000166	 166

	 11:50	 Alexandra Whiteley	 7100131	 HOLLANDS BEND SOPHIA	 71000164	 164

	 11:58	 Lilly Stephenson	 7100316	 WALDEN PARK SANTANA	 71000288	 288

	 12:06	 Lydia Jackson	 7000285	 MALTEASER R	 71000360	 360

	 12:14	 Susan Nichols	 7000993	 SANGIOVESE	 71000143	 143

	 12:22	 Kenya Broad	 7100205	 TWILIGHT COUGAR	 71000222	 222

	 12:30	 Tracey Etchells	 7000970	 CALISTO	 70007525	 7525

	 12:38	 Lunch				  

 

Groom arena from 12:40

Arena 4			 
Class 13: Equissage Official Elementary 3.3					   

C Judge: Sue Bright		 B Judge: Sue Lamont	 Judges Exam: B Snooks	
Writer: Angela Popa		 Writer: Debbie Robertson	 Writer: Mim Coleman

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships

SATURDAY DRAW

1

	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 13:40	 Philippa Cassidy	 7000497	 VOLTAIRE	 70007577	 7577

	 13:48	 Kerrie Swan-Bates	 7000115	 SOUTHERN LIGHTS	 71000111	 111

	 13:56	 Bernadette Gibson	 7000172	 NEVERSFELDE RAFAEL	 70007370	 7370

	 14:04	 Debbie Johnston	 7000250	 VEDA	 70007276	 7276

	 14:12	 Simone James	 7001104	 ANTONELLO	 70007197	 7197

	 14:20	 Leanne Gaffney	 7000160	 RUM N RAISIN	 60000083	 8654

	 14:28	 End				  

Arena 4			 
Class 6: Horsezone Official Advanced 5.3					   

C Judge: 	 E Judge: Judy Atkinson		  
Writer: Jacqui Broomhall	 Writer: Karina Lane		

Saturday Page 10



	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 14:40	 Lynda Lonergan	 7001237	 LEROY		  1102

	 14:47	 Emma Goyne	 7001936	 DARENDREAM		  2037

	 14:54	 Krystle Ryder		  MILLAWARRAH MAGNILOQUENT		  3112

	 15:01	 Lucy Howell	 1010747	 OLIVER TWIST		  1027

	 15:08	 Afternoon Tea				  

	 15:30	 Jessica Newell		  ITS NO IMPRESSION		  1110

	 15:37	 Elsa Davis	 7000408	 LUC		  2050

	 15:44	 Caytlyn Richardson	 1018099	 CATCH ME CASEY		  1627

	 15:51	 Jessica Allwright		  KIABE MASTER CLASS		  5951

	 15:58	 Nicole Elliott		  7 MILE KING		  1019

	 16:05	 Pip Cooper		  NIGHT SKYE		  384

	 16:12	 Uta Gonsior		  ANGEL		  1024

	 16:19	 Jennifer Brocklehurst	 7002983	 DOBBY 		  1651

	 16:26	 Breeanna House		  BALMORAL VENTURE		  1002

	 16:33	 Sophie Mcdermott	 7002542	 EBL RAZZLE DAZZLE	 71000121	 121

	 16:40	 Elsa Davis	 7000408	 BELLAPOLLO		  382

	 16:47	 End				  

TASMANIAN
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Arena 4			 
Class 40: TasRacing Restricted Preliminary 1.3					  

C Judge: 	 E Judge: Judy Atkinson 
Writer: Jacqui Broomhall	 Writer: Karina Lane	

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships
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	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 8:30	 Susan Nichols	 7000993	 SANGIOVESE	 71000143	 143

	 8:38	 Montana Broomhall	 7002811	 BLOOMFIELD FURST PIK	 71000303	 303

	 8:46	 Mickcarla Townsend	 7000854	 FURSTIN FINE DESIGN 	 71000297	 297

	 8:54	 Penelope Moore	 1011658	 HER ROYAL RUBY	 60007806	 7806

	 9:02	 Molly Evans	 7002303	 LA VISTA DONNERSTERN	 60004794	 4794

	 9:10	 Lydia Davis	 7002914	 LBA CHINA HIT	 60004997	 4997

	 9:18	 Emily Dunbabin	 4011254	 MADELIEFJE	 60005381	 5381

	 9:26	 Dianne Selwood	 7001114	 WOODS PARK CASABLANCA	 71000136	 136

	 9:34	 Kerrie Swan-Bates	 7000115	 SOLITAIRE DIAMOND	 71000244	 244

	 9:42	 Christine Bellette	 7000040	 USHER	 71000174	 174

	 9:50	 Angela Burdon	 7001093	 BARRINGTON PARK HEADLINE	 71000286	 286

	 9:58	 Amanda Parsons	 7000945	 LBA ZHIA	 60004995	 4995

	 10:06	 Morning Tea				  

	 10:26	 Fiona Fehlberg	 7000152	 ABSOLUTE	 60007917	 7917

	 10:34	 Maree Payne	 7000584	 BUDDAHS BEST MATE	 60005403	 5403

	 10:42	 Tracey Etchells	 7000970	 CALISTO	 70007525	 7525

	 10:50	 Judith Atkinson	 7000268	 CLEARVIEW ALL COURAGE	 70007627	 7627

	 10:58	 Ellie Smith	 7002096	 BERENBURG JAGGER	 71000344	 344

	 11:06	 Kim Morrow	 7002588	 MATAVIA ROHAN	 20088236	 1030

	 11:14	 Rebecca White	 7001077	 SPY KINGDOM	 60005824	 5824

	 11:22	 Celia Conder-Lang	 7001090	 ASHMEAD DAVINITY	 70007201	 7201

	 11:30	 Tricia Stagg	 7001266	 VALDIVIESO	 71000260	 260

	 11:38	 Jodi Broomby	 7100145	 LARAPINTA FREE DANCER	 30046341	 2630

	 11:46	 End				  

TASMANIAN
DRESSAGE 

CHAMPIONSHIPS

2017

Arena 1			 
Class 26: Horseland Hobart Official Novice 2.3					  

C Judge: Sue Bright		  B Judge: Anthea Simmons	
Writer: Robyn Jerram		  Writer: Kerry Bridle	 	

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships
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	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 11:56	 Jackie Kearney	 7001179	 SANLIRRA CAMELOT	 70007586	 7586

	 12:04	 Leanne Moore	 7000333	 SHELDENE BENALLEN	 30043226	 P3226

	 12:12	 Karina Lane	 7001663	 ELMOS FIRE	 70007515	 P7515

	 12:20	 Lunch			 

TASMANIAN
DRESSAGE 

CHAMPIONSHIPS

2017

Arena 1			 
Class 34: Flexible Fit Official Pony Medium 4.2					  

C Judge: Sue Bright	 B Judge: Anthea Simmons		
Writer: Robyn Jerram	 Writer: Kerry Bridle		

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships
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Groom Arena from 12:25 
Available for FEI Warm-Up



	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 8:30	 Kerrie Swan-Bates	 7000115	 SOLITAIRE DIAMOND	 71000244	 244

	 8:38	 Angela Burdon	 7001093	 BARRINGTON PARK HEADLINE	 71000286	 286

	 8:46	 Maree Payne	 7000584	 BUDDAHS BEST MATE	 60005403	 5403

	 8:54	 Ellie Smith	 7002096	 BERENBURG JAGGER	 71000344	 344

	 9:02	 Fiona Fehlberg	 7000152	 ABSOLUTE	 60007917	 7917

	 9:10	 Judith Atkinson	 7000268	 CLEARVIEW ALL COURAGE	 70007627	 7627

	 9:18	 Kim Morrow	 7002588	 MATAVIA ROHAN	 20088236	 1030

	 9:26	 Rebecca White	 7001077	 SPY KINGDOM	 60005824	 5824

	 9:34	 Susan Nichols	 7000993	 SANGIOVESE	 71000143	 143

	 9:42	 Tracey Etchells	 7000970	 CALISTO	 70007525	 7525

	 9:50	 Montana Broomhall	 7002811	 BLOOMFIELD FURST PIK	 71000303	 303

	 9:58	 Celia Conder-Lang	 7001090	 ASHMEAD DAVINITY	 70007201	 7201

	 10:06	 Morning Tea				  

	 10:26	 Jodi Broomby	 7100145	 LARAPINTA FREE DANCER	 30046341	 2630

	 10:34	 Tricia Stagg	 7001266	 VALDIVIESO	 71000260	 260

	 10:42	 Mickcarla Townsend	 7000854	 FURSTIN FINE DESIGN 	 71000297	 297

	 10:50	 Molly Evans	 7002303	 LA VISTA DONNERSTERN	 60004794	 4794

	 10:58	 Penelope Moore	 1011658	 HER ROYAL RUBY	 60007806	 7806

	 11:06	 Lydia Davis	 7002914	 LBA CHINA HIT	 60004997	 4997

	 11:14	 Dianne Selwood	 7001114	 WOODS PARK CASABLANCA	 71000136	 136

	 11:22	 Emily Dunbabin	 4011254	 MADELIEFJE	 60005381	 5381

	 11:30	 Christine Bellette	 7000040	 USHER	 71000174	 174

	 11:38	 Amanda Parsons	 7000945	 LBA ZHIA	 60004995	 4995

	 11:46	 End					   
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Arena 2			 
Class 25: TasRacing Official Novice 2.2					   

C Judge: Lesley Sullivan				    B Judge: Sue Lamont		   
Writer: Carol Toselli					     Writer: Sandra Roberts		
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	 Lesley Sullivan to Arena 3
	 Lunch for Sue Lamont 

 
	



	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 8:30	 Elsa Davis	 7000408	 PICO		  1014

	 8:39	 Rachel Deal		  DRAGON FIRE		  369

	 8:48	 Jessica Newell		  ITS NO IMPRESSION		  1110

	 8:57	 Tammy Woolley	 7000720	 FERNLEIGH CREEK NEO	 60003551	 3551

	 9:06	 Emma Goyne	 7001936	 DARENDREAM		  2037

	 9:15	 Olivia Whiteley		  HAACHI		  73

	 9:24	 Lynda Lonergan	 7001237	 LEROY		  1102

	 9:33	 Elsa Davis	 7000408	 LUC		  2050

	 9:42	 End		

	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 9:42	 Tania Hay	 7000556	 FAIRFIELD STACCATO	 70007345	 P7345

	 9:51	 Sharen White	 7000501	 EVERGREEN HULLABALOO	 30047637	 P7637

	 10:00	 Sarah Beltz	 7100258	 BLUES POINT CHRISTMAS MINT	 70007140	 P7140

	 10:09	 Jordan Gale	 7002908	 PHOENIX PARK REBEL	 30036418	 6418

	 10:18	 Cheryl Roberts	 7100247	 TASSIEDALE ROYAL AFFAIR	 71000249	 P0249

	 10:27	 Tania Hay	 7000556	 SHIPSTERN ALLSHOW	 60004234	 P4234

	 10:36	 Morning Tea				  
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Arena 3			 
Class 41: Kohnke’s Own Restricted Novice 2.2

C Judge: Adam Riess					     B Judge: Lou D’Elia		

Writer: Sandra Butorac					     Writer: Pip Cooper	

Arena 3			 
Class 32: Horsezone Official Pony Novice 2.2

C Judge: Adam Riess					     B Judge: Lou D’Elia		

Writer: Sandra Butorac					     Writer: Pip Cooper			
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	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 10:56	 Linda Smink	 7000421	 MATILDA R	 7000238	 238

	 11:04	 Cheryl Lawrence	 7000284	 THUMBALINA	 71000220	 220

	 11:12	 Stephanie Temple	 7000451	 CLEARVIEW ROSHEEM	 71000206	 206

	 11:20	 Leanne Gaffney	 7000160	 RUM N RAISIN	 60000083	 8654

	 11:28	 Belinda Snooks	 7001269	 NEVERSFELDE ROMANY	 71000204	 204

	 11:36	 Kerrie Swan-Bates	 7000115	 SOUTHERN LIGHTS	 71000111	 111

	 11:44	 Kristin Pitt	 7000262	 VALLEYVIEW RUEBEN JAMES	 70007391	 7391

	 11:52	 End				  

	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 12:02	 Meegan Daun	 7000824	 SIR ARCHIEBALD	 70007255	 7255

	 12:11	 Helen Malcolm	 7000872	 ARGO	 70006991	 6991

	 12:20	 Lunch						    
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Arena 3			 
Class 27: Kohnke’s Own Official Medium 4.2		

C Judge: Lou D’Elia					     E Judge: Adam Riess		

Writer: Pip Cooper						     Writer: Sandra Butorac		

Arena 3			 
Class 8: Feed XL Official EA Intermediate B

C Judge: Lou D’Elia		  E Judge: Adam Riess		  M Judge: Lesley Sullivan	
Writer: Jill Schwartz		  Writer: Sandra Butorac		  Writer: Carol Toselli	
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Groom Arena from 12:30



	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 13:00	 Lydia Jackson	 7000285	 SPLENDIDO	 70007237	 7237

	 13:09	 Sheelagh Beech	 2080842	 LANDSTEIN	 20086338	 6338

	 13:18	 Lunch		

	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 13:28	 Sarah Beltz	 7100258	 JUST AN ENIGMA	 60005823	 5823

	 13:36	 Amanda Parsons	 7000945	 LBA SABINE	 60007948	 P7948

	 13:44	 End				  
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Arena 3			 
Class 9: County Saddlery QLD Official Grand Prix		

CC Judge: Adam Riess		  E Judge: Lou D’Elia		  M Judge: Lesley Sullivan	
Writer: Angela Popa		  Writer: Leanne Moore		  Writer: Karen Allen	

Arena 3			 
Class 23: Horseware Australia 4 Year Old Young Dressage Horse	

Judges: Lou D’Elia and Adam Riess					  

Writer: Leanne Moore	
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Groom Arena from 12:10



	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 14:30	 Helen Malcolm	 7000872	 BANDIDO		  6992

	 14:39	 Mickcarla Townsend	 7000854	 FURSTIN FINE DESIGN 	 71000297	 297

	 14:48	 Tricia Stagg	 7001266	 VALDIVIESO	 71000260	 260

	 14:57	 Tammy Woolley	 7000720	 FERNLEIGH CREEK NEO	 60003551	 3551

	 15:06	 Shayna Turner	 1010832	 ALEGRIA REGALO	 60004113	 4113

	 15:15	 End				  

	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 15:00	 Lydia Jackson	 7000285	 SPLENDIDO	 70007237	 7237

	 15:10	 End				  

	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 15:15	 Helen Malcolm	 7000872	 ARGO	 70006991	 6991

	 15:25	 End				  

Arena 3			 
Class 36: Novice Freestyle		

C Judge: Sue Lamont				    E Judge: Anthea Simmons		

Writer: Angela Popa				    Writer: Tracey Etchells

Arena 3			 
Class 38: Grand Prix Freestyle					   

C Judge: Lesley Sullivan		  E Judge: Lou D’Elia	 M Judge: Adam Riess	

Writer: Karen Allen			   Writer: Leanne Moore	 Writer: Angela Poppa	

Arena 3			 
Class 37: EA Medium Tour Freestyle					   

C Judge: Lesley Sullivan	 E Judge: Lou D’Elia	 M Judge: Adam Riess	

Writer: Karen Allen		  Writer: Leanne Moore	 Writer: Angela Poppa	
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	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 8:30	 Tania Hay	 7000556	 SHIPSTERN ALLSHOW	 60004234	 P4234

	 8:39	 Sarah Beltz	 7100258	 BLUES POINT CHRISTMAS MINT	 70007140	 P7140

	 8:48	 Sharen White	 7000501	 EVERGREEN HULLABALOO	 30047637	 P7637

	 8:57	 Cheryl Roberts	 7100247	 TASSIEDALE ROYAL AFFAIR	 71000249	 P0249

	 9:06	 Jordan Gale	 7002908	 PHOENIX PARK REBEL	 30036418	 6418

	 9:15	 Tania Hay	 7000556	 FAIRFIELD STACCATO	 70007345	 P7345

	 9:24	 End				  

	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 9:34	 Leanne Moore	 7000333	 SHELDENE BENALLEN	 30043226	 P3226	

	 9:42	 Jackie Kearney	 7001179	 SANLIRRA CAMELOT	 70007586	 7586	

	 9:50	 Karina Lane	 7001663	 ELMOS FIRE	 70007515	 P7515	

	 9:58	 Morning Tea				    	
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Arena 4			 
Class 33: Feed XL Official Pony Novice 2.3					   

C Judge: 						      B Judge: Sandra Sloane		

Writer: Alison Lamont				    Writer: Angela Popa		

Arena 4			 
Class 35: County Saddlery QLD Official Pony Medium 4.3					   

C Judge: 						      B Judge: Sandra Sloane			

Writer: Alison Lamont				    Writer: Angela Popa			 
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	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 10:20	 Jessica Newell		  ITS NO IMPRESSION		  1110	

	 10:28	 Tammy Woolley	 7000720	 FERNLEIGH CREEK NEO	 60003551	 3551	

	 10:36	 Rachel Deal		  DRAGON FIRE		  369	

	 10:44	 Lynda Lonergan	 7001237	 LEROY		  1102	

	 10:52	 Olivia Whiteley		  HAACHI		  73

	 11:00	 Emma Goyne	 7001936	 DARENDREAM		  2037

	 11:08	 Elsa Davis	 7000408	 PICO		  1014

	 11:16	 End		

	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 12:40	 Stephanie Temple	 7000451	 CLEARVIEW ROSHEEM	 71000206	 206

	 12:48	 Leanne Gaffney	 7000160	 RUM N RAISIN	 60000083	 8654

	 12:56	 Cheryl Lawrence	 7000284	 THUMBALINA	 71000220	 220

	 13:04	 Kerrie Swan-Bates	 7000115	 SOUTHERN LIGHTS	 71000111	 111

	 13:12	 Linda Smink	 7000421	 MATILDA R	 7000238	 238

	 13:20	 Kristin Pitt	 7000262	 VALLEYVIEW RUEBEN JAMES	 70007391	 7391

	 13:28	 Belinda Snooks	 7001269	 NEVERSFELDE ROMANY	 71000204	 204

	 13:36	 End				  

Arena 4			 
Class 42: Rosehip Vital Restricted Novice 2.3						    

C Judge: Sandra Sloane					    B Judge: 			 

Writer: Angela Popa					     Writer: Alison Lamont	

Arena 4			 
Class 28: Equissage Official Medium 4.3

C Judge: 							       B Judge: Jenny Laird	  
Writer: Catherine Viney					     Writer: Jackie Broomhall	
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FEI Warm-up until 12:10
Groom arena from 12:10
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	 Time	 Rider Name	 EA #	 Horse Name	 EA #	 Bridle #

	 13:50	 Bernadette Gibson	 7000172	 NEVERSFELDE RAFAEL	 70007370	 7370	

	 13:59	 Philippa Cassidy	 7000497	 VOLTAIRE	 70007577	 7577	

	 14:08	 Caitlin Radford	 7002495	 XL OVERTIME	 20087678	 342	

	 14:17	 Alison Watson	 7000488	 JUST VICTORY	 70007419	 7419	

	 14:26	 Michelle Milne	 5002843	 KOOINDA SAINT	 20086823	 1758	

	 14:35	 Jenny Hodder	 7002805	 LE ESPERANCE	 20087069	 7069	

	 14:44	 End					   

Arena 4			 
Class 29: Rosehip Vital Official Prix St George		

C Judge:Sue Bright	 B Judge: Jenny Laird		  M Judge: 

Writer: Karina Lane	 Writer: Jackie Broomhall		  Writer: Catherine Viney

Shadow Judge: Suzan McDermott 
Writer: Heather Stewart
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